Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Pramukh Swami Science & H. D. Patel Arts College, Kadi

And

Mr. Ashutosh Mhaskar, Director, Designer, writer

For

Establishing an Industry - Institute Linkage

This memorandum of understanding (MOU) is made and entered into on 10th April, 2014 by and between Pramukh Swami Science & H D Patel Arts College, Kadi and Mr. Ashutosh Mhaskar, Director, Designer, writer in order to promote industry – institute linkage.

Pramukh Swami Science & H D Patel Arts College, Kadi is a growing academic institute with UGC NAAC 'A' grade accredited college with AAA 1 ranking by Govt. of Gujarat. It is also awarded with 'College with Potential for Excellence" by University Grant Commission. We offer, among others, undergraduate courses on Biotechnology, Chemistry and Mathematics in Science & English, History, Sanskrit and Gujarati in Arts faculty along with post-graduate courses in Chemistry in Science and History, Sanskrit and Gujarati in Arts faculty.

This College has a unique identity of its own in the field of Cultural Activities at University and State level competitions. With this, the college is planning to initiate B. Voc., a Vocational Degree program of three years in Theatre Studies.

Mr.Ashutosh Mhaskar is a emerging and promising Director, designer and writer of Film Industry of Bollywood, and worked as H.O.D. Department of Drama, Fine Arts College, Palanpur

This MOU is designed to encourage the collaborative activities on academics, training and field work as follows:

- Academic collaborations cum projects on the topics of mutual interest to be undertaken during the Practical session of this institute by students and faculty.
- 2. Exchange of information and technical literature related to teaching and practical exposure.
- 3. Apprenticeship / training at the Industry made available to selected students of the institute.
- 4. Involvement in organization of conferences / workshops / seminars on the topics of mutual interest.
- 5. Exchange visits of collaborating partners to promote the objectives of this MOU.
- 6. Probable placement of the students at the industry on merit basis.

This agreement of cooperation will become effective from the date of signing for an initial term of five years and will be subject to change, renewal and termination on mutual consent.

This memorandum of understanding is signed by Mr. Ashutosh Mhaskar, Director, Designer, writer and Dr Ajay S. Gor, The Principal on behalf of Pramukh Swami Science & H D Patel Arts College, Kadi.

This MOU is signed subject to approval by the appropriate authorities on both sides.

(Dr Ajay S. Gor)

The Principal,

Pramukh Swami Science & H. D. Patel Arts College,

KADL(N.G.)

Kadi.

Mholon whashar 10/04/2014

(Mr. Ashutosh Mhaskar) Director, Designer, writer